Non-Ad Valorem Revenues, less (ii) the product of (a) Non-Enterprise Non-Ad Valorem 

Revenues divided by Total Non-Enterprise Fund Revenues times (b) Governmental Expenses, 

and less (iii) principal and interest payments on Non-Enterprise Non-Ad Valorem Revenue 

Obligations equals or exceeds one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of Existing and Proposed 

CB&A Debt Service.   

For purposes of this covenant, annual debt service means, with respect to debt that bears 

interest at a fixed interest rate, the actual annual debt service, and, with respect to debt which 

bears interest at a variable interest rate, annual debt service shall be determined assuming that